4 / 12  MILD STEEL WALL-MOUNT ENCLOSURES EQUIPMENT PROTECTION
Solid	hinged	cover	models.
Mounting	brackets	required	to	meet
UL/CSA	external	mounting	requirements.
UL	508A	listed;	Type	3,	4,	12;	File	No.	E61997
cUL	Listed	per	CSA	C22.	2	No.	94;	Type	3,	4,	12;	File	No.	E61997
NEMA/EEMAC	Type	4	and	12
CSA,	File	No.	42186:	Type	4,	12
IEC/EN62262	IK9
IEC	60529,	IP66
IEC	62208
INDUSTRY STANDARDS SPECIFICATIONS
•	 Hinged	cover	type	is	designed	for	terminals	installation
•	 Mild	steel	solution	with	doors	thickness	1,2	mm	and
body	thickness	1	or	1,2	mm
•	 Seamless,	foam-in-place	gasket
•	 Quarter-turn	latch	with	3	mm	double-bit	insert
•	 Finish	RAL	7035	textured	light-gray	polyester
powder	paint
•	 Grounding	studs	system
•	 Solution	without	gland	plate
SOLUTIONS fOR TERMINAL INSTALLATIONS:
SMALL SIZES, ONE LOCk SYSTEM
5 / 12 MILD STEEL WALL-MOUNT ENCLOSURESEQUIPMENT PROTECTION
STANDARD ITEMS Conductive mounting
panel
Solution with mounting
panel integrated
Item number Description H [mm] W [mm] D [mm] Door thickness
[mm]
Body thickness
[mm]
Item number Item number
MHC15015080E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 150 150 80 1.2 1 MSC150P150GE MHC15015080PE
MHC150150120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 150 150 120 1.2 1 MSC150P150GE MHC150150120PE
MHC200150120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 200 150 120 1.2 1 MSC200P150GE MHC200150120PE
MHC20020080E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 200 200 80 1.2 1 MSC200P200GE MHC20020080PE
MHC200200120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 200 200 120 1.2 1 MSC200P200GE MHC200200120PE
MHC250200150E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 250 200 150 1.2 1 MSC250P200GE MHC250200150PE
MHC30015080E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 150 80 1.2 1 MSC300P150GE MHC30015080PE
MHC300150120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 150 120 1.2 1 MSC300P150GE MHC300150120PE
MHC30020080E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 200 80 1.2 1 MSC300P200GE MHC30020080PE
MHC300200120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 200 120 1.2 1.2 MSC300P200GE MHC300200120PE
MHC300250150E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 250 150 1.2 1.2 MSC300P250GE MHC300250150PE
MHC300250200E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 250 200 1.2 1.2 MSC300P250GE MHC300250200PE
MHC300300120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 300 120 1.2 1.2 MSC300P300GE MHC300300120PE
MHC300300150E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 300 150 1.2 1.2 MSC300P300GE MHC300300150PE
MHC300300210E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 300 210 1.2 1.2 MSC300P300GE MHC300300210PE
MHC300400210E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 300 400 210 1.2 1.2 MSC300P400GE MHC300400210PE
MHC350300200E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 350 300 200 1.2 1.2 MSC350P300GE MHC350300200PE
MHC40020080E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 400 200 80 1.2 1.2 MSC400P200GE MHC40020080PE
MHC400200120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 400 200 120 1.2 1.2 MSC400P200GE MHC400200120PE
MHC400300120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 400 300 120 1.2 1.2 MSC400P300GE MHC400300120PE
MHC400300150E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 400 300 150 1.2 1.2 MSC400P300GE MHC400300150PE
MHC500200120E GL66 mild steel, hinged cover 500 200 120 1.2 1.2 MSC500P200GE MHC500200120PE
5 3
E
C
A
7 36 2 1
B
2 1
4
67
F
D
48
8 5
Th
e
re
pr
od
uc
tio
n,
 d
is
tri
bu
tio
n
an
d
ut
ili
za
tio
n
of
 th
is
 d
oc
um
en
t a
s
w
el
l a
s
th
e
co
m
m
un
ic
at
io
n
of
 it
s
co
nt
en
ts
 to
 o
th
er
s
w
ith
ou
t e
xp
re
ss
 a
ut
ho
riz
at
io
n
is
 p
ro
hi
bi
te
d.
 O
ffe
nd
er
s
w
ill
 b
e
he
ld
 li
ab
le
 fo
r t
he
pa
ym
en
t o
f d
am
ag
es
. A
ll
rig
ht
s
re
se
rv
ed
 in
 th
e
ev
en
t o
f t
he
 g
ra
nt
 o
f a
 p
at
en
t,
ut
ili
ty
 m
od
el
 o
r
de
si
gn
.
K
op
io
w
an
ie
, d
ys
try
bu
cj
a
i w
yk
or
zy
st
yw
an
ie
 n
in
ie
js
ze
go
 d
ok
um
en
tu
, j
ak
 ró
w
ni
eż
 p
rz
ek
az
yw
an
ie
je
go
 tr
eś
ci
 o
so
bo
m
 tr
ze
ci
m
 b
ez
 p
is
em
ne
j z
go
dy
 je
st
 z
ab
ro
ni
on
e
po
d
gr
oź
bą
 w
yp
ła
ty
od
sz
ko
do
w
an
ia
. W
 p
rz
yp
ad
ku
 p
rz
yz
na
ni
a
pa
te
nt
u,
 w
zo
ru
 u
ży
tk
ow
eg
o
lu
b
pr
oj
ek
tu
, w
sz
el
ki
e
pr
aw
a
bę
dą
 z
as
trz
eż
on
e.
H
8.
6
H
-1
7.
2
(O
P
E
N
IN
G
)
W
8.6
W-17.2
(OPENING)
32.3 W-64.6
9.
2
H
-1
8.
4
15.00
13.3
D
D-16.2
Y
Y
M5
8.
8
H A
A
-1
6
8.8 B
W
Y-Y
Date: 5/28/2014
Part no.: 62512-041_DZI
CATALOGUE DRAWINGS MHC
Dimensioning in mm
Pentair Equipment Protection Products Company
Data subject to change without notice
Pentair Poland Sp.z o.o.          ul. Strefowa 10
Polska                              58-200 Dzierżoniów
MOUNTING PLATES SUITAbLE FOR SMALL SIzES,
ONE LOCK SYSTEM Item Number Description
Thickness
[mm]
A
[mm]
B
[mm]
MSC150P150GE MPL for GL66 size 150x150mm 2 132.5 132.5
MSC200P150GE MPL for GL66 size 200x150mm 2 182.5 132.5
MSC200P200GE MPL for GL66 size 200x200mm 2 182.5 182.5
MSC250P200GE MPL for GL66 size 250x200mm 2 232.5 182.5
MSC300P150GE MPL for GL66 size 300x150mm 2 282.5 132.5
MSC300P200GE MPL for GL66 size 300x200mm 2 282.5 182.5
MSC300P250GE MPL for GL66 size 300x250mm 2 282.5 232.5
MSC300P300GE MPL for GL66 size 300x300mm 2 282.5 282.5
MSC350P300GE MPL for GL66 size 350x300mm 2 332.5 282.5
MSC400P200GE MPL for GL66 size 400x200mm 2 382.5 182.5
MSC400P300GE MPL for GL66 size 400x300mm 2 382.5 282.5
MSC500P200GE MPL for GL66 size 500x200mm 2 482.5 182.5